BID SUMMARY

4Zma00:3m2mmmm:BBmanuEmqmnm_<mn*oqﬁzmmcgmoﬂnqommnnm:nmqm Eoinmu
only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has bee
found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any,
is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should
refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Doolittle Drive Entryway Improvements, Phase 2
PROJECT NO.: # 02-230-43-155

BID NO.: N/A
BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE McGuire and Hester Golden Bay Construction Sposeto Engineering, Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, February 6, 2007 Date Approved: 12/19/2006 9009 Railroad Avenue 3826 Depot Road 4301 Bettencourt Way
TIME: 3:00 P.M. Prepared by: AO Oakland, CA 94603 Hayward, CA 94545 Union City, CA 94587
LOCATION: City Manager Large Conference Phone: (510) 632-7676 Phone: (510) 783-2960 Phone: (510) 487-2424
Room Fax: (510) 562-5209 Fax: (510) 783-2971 Fax: (510) 487-6210
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID: ) ) )
1 1LS |Water Pollution Control $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
2 1LS . |Temporary Concrete Wash-out $5,000.00 $5,000.00, $3,000.00, $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Facilities
3 1LS |Traffic Control System and $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $29,300.00 $29,300.00 $46,900.00 $46,900.00 $56,000.00 $56,000.00
Construction Area Signs
4 1LS |[Pedestrian Access $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $6,131.00 $6,131.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
5 5,383 M3 |Demolition, Saw-Cutting, $65.00 $349,895.00 $52.00 $279,916.00 $57.00( $306,831.00 $98.00] $527,534.00
Excavation & Off-haul
6 1LS |Grading and Drainage Systems $55,000.00 $55,000.00]  $104,000.00 $104,000.00 $123,200.00f  $123,200.00 $148,000.00] $148,000.00
(including new inlets and piping)
7 6 EA |Convert SD into MH $3,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,680.00 $22,080.00 $1,144.00 $6,864.00 $1,900.00 $11,400.00
8 6 EA  |Adjust Manholes to Grade $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $455.00 $2,730.00 $343.00 $2,058.00 $1,200.00 $7,200.00
9 1LS |Site Electric (New Light Poles, $100,000.00 $100,000.00f $158,471.00 $158,471.00 $143,000.00( $143,000.00 $165,000.00] $165,000.00
Fixtures, meters and Conduits)
10 548 TN |Asphalt Paving $190.00 $104,120.00, $130.00, $71,240.00 $205.000 $112,340.00 $176.00 $96,448.00
11 1LS |[Striping and Signage $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $85,660.00 $85,660.00 $51,125.00 $51,125.00 $48,000.00, $48,000.00
12 762 M Concrete Curb & Gutter $98.50 $75,057.00 $88.00 $67,056.00 $65.00 $49,530.00 $151.00] $115,062.00
13 250 M Concrete Curb & Median $98.50 $24,625.00 $65.00 $16,250.00 $51.00 $12,750.00 $138.00 $34,500.00
14 325 M2 {Concrete Sidewalk $130.00 $42,250.00 $62.00 $20,150.00 $122.00 $39,650.00 $125.00 $40,625.00
15 1,036 M2  |Concrete Driveway $129.20 $133,851.20] $100.00, $103,600.00 $115.000 $119,140.00 $129.00f $133,644.00

Bid Summ - Doolittle Entryway-Ph2.xls Page 10f 3 Printed 2/7/2007 @ 10:48 AM




BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE McGuire and Hester Golden Bay Construction Sposeto Engineering, Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, February 6, 2007 Date Approved: 12/19/2006 9009 Railroad Avenue 3826 Depot Road 4301 Bettencourt Way
TIME: 3:00 P.M. Prepared by: AO Oakland, CA 94603 Hayward, CA 94545 Union City, CA 94587
LOCATION: City Manager Large Conference Phone: (510) 632-7676 Phone: (510) 783-2960 Phone: (510) 487-2424
Room Fax: (510) 562-5209 Fax: (510) 783-2971 Fax: (510) 487-6210
iTEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
16 85 M Concrete Band at Median $45.00 $3,825.00 $57.00 $4,845.00 $48.00 $4,080.00 $135.00 $11,475.00
17 620 M Remove and Replace (E) Chain $190.00 $117,800.00 $105.00 $65,100.00 $101.00 $62,620.00 $98.00 $60,760.00
Link Fence Along Golf Course
Sta. 16+75 to Sta. Sta. 22+95
18 13 EA |Raised Precast Concrete Palm $8,000.00 $104,000.00 $5,500.00 $71,500.00 $4,469.00 $58,097.00 $14,900.00] $193,700.00
Treet Planters, incl. Gravel Layer
19 112 M2  |Cobble Paving at Median $140.00 $15,680.00 $163.00 $18,256.00 $131.00 $14,672.00 $149.00] $16,688.00
20 37 M2 |Decomposed Granite at Median $86.00 $3,182.00 $60.00 $2,220.00 $82.00 $3,034.00 $66.00 $2,442.00
21 410 M Header (2x4) $28.00 $11,480.00 $21.00 $8,610.00 $29.00 $11,890.00 $43.00 $17,630.00
22 2,734 M3 liImport Topsoil (40" deep) $55.00 $150,370.00 $46.00 $125,764.00 $46.00] $125,764.00 $47.00] $128,498.00
23 4,697 M2  |Fine Grading $5.00 $23,485.00 $4.00 $18,788.00 $1.00 $4,697.00 $5.00 $23,485.00
24 1LS JAutomatic Irrigation $220,000.00 $220,000.00 $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $165,550.00f $165,550.00 $152,000.00] $152,000.00
25 56 EA  |Plant 24" Box Trees $325.00 $18,200.00 $280.00 $15,680.00 $440.00 $24,640.00 $400.00 $22,400.00
26 13 EA |Palm Trees $8,000.00 $104,000.00 $4,650.00 $60,450.00 $3,575.00 $46,475.00 $3,500.00 $45,500.00
27 1,134 EA |Plan 5 gallon Shrubs $32.00 $36,288.00 $15.00 $17,010.00 $25.00 $28,350.00 $25.00 $28,350.00
28 996 EA [Plant 1 gallon Shrubs $15.00] $14,940.00 $9.00 $8,964.00 $11.00 $10,956.00 $14.00 $13,944.00
29 2,240 M2 [Bark Muich $4.00 $8,960.00 $4.00 $8,960.00 $3.30 $7,392.00 $4.30 $9.632.00
30 1LS 180 Day Plant Establishment & $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $8,800.00, $8,800.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Maintenance
31 1LS [Paint Existing Light Poles $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $17,250.00 $17,250.00 $19,800.00 $19,800.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
32 1LS }Mobilization (5%) $92,206.91 $92,206.91 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $294,000.00]  $294,000.00 $150,000.00] $150,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID $2,054,215.11 $1,652,350.00 $1,915,536.00 $2,297,417.00 **
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1
33 1LS |Remove and Replace Existing $58,000.00 $58,000.00, $52,880.00 $52,880.00 $48,116.00 $48,116.00 $110,000.00; $110,000.00
Chain-Linked Fences and Gates
and Install Landscaping on
Weset side of Doolittle Dr.
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1: $58,000.00 $52,880.00 $48,116.00 $110,000.00
Bid Summ - Doolittle Entryway-Ph2.xis Page 2 of 3 Printed 2/7/2007 @ 10:48 AM




BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE McGuire and Hester Golden Bay Construction Sposeto Engineering, Inc.
DATE: Tuesday, February 6, 2007 Date Approved: 12/19/2006 9009 Railroad Avenue 3826 Depot Road 4301 Bettencourt Way
TIME: 3:00 P.M. Prepared by:  AO Oakland, CA 94603 Hayward, CA 94545 Union City, CA 94587
LOCATION: City Manager Large Conference Phone: (510) 632-7676 Phone: (510) 783-2960 Phone: (510) 487-2424
Room Fax: (510) 562-5209 Fax: (510) 783-2971 Fax: (510) 487-6210
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BID ALTERNATE NO. 2
34 1LS }Remove and Replace Existing $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $46,300.00 $46,300.00 $44,288.00 $44,288.00 $42,000.00 $42,000.00
Chain-Linked Fences & Gates

TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 2: $27,000.00 $46,300.00 $44,288.00 $42,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID: $2,054,215.11 $1,652,350.00 $1,915,536.00 $2,297,417.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1:
$58,000.00 $52,880.00 $48,116.00 $110,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 2:

$27,000.00 $46,300.00 $44,288.00 $42,000.00

Atlas Tree Surgery; Chrisp Co.; W. |RMT Landscape; W. Bradiey Chrisp Company; Diaz Corp; Atlas
Bradley Electric; Bailey Fence Electric; Bailey Fence; Atlas Tree Tree; B&B Landscape; St. Francis
Surgery; Chrisp Co Electric; C&C Trucking; ABSI
Construction; Bailey Fence Corp;
SUBCONTRACTORS:
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
Addendum 1 & 2 Submitted Addendum 1 & 2 Submitted ** Math Error Corrected
Contract Price Schedule Addendum 1 submitted but the
submitted on white paper (not the |Contract Price Schedule was
pink copy per Addendum 2) submitted on Pink copy (per
NOTES: Addendum 2)

Reviewed by: A R Date: 2 /7 /o7

Kevinghun, Project Manager

:

Reviewed by: Date: e

e Osakwe, Senior Engineer

8id Summ - Doolittle Entryway-Ph2.xls Page 3 of 3 Printed 2/7/2007 @ 10:48 AM




